
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors
Cc: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Subject: FW: Item 24. Support resolution OPPOSING SB 1085
Date: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 11:42:54 AM

Hello,
 
The following is for Item 24 on the agenda for the Board of Supervisors meeting today.
 
Thank you,
 
Jackie Hickey
Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Phone: (415) 554-5184 | Direct: (415) 554-7701
jacqueline.hickey@sfgov.org| www.sfbos.org
 

From: Kathy Howard <kathyhoward@earthlink.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 11:35 AM
To: Mar, Gordon (BOS) <gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
<board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>; Stefani, Catherine (BOS) <catherine.stefani@sfgov.org>; Preston,
Dean (BOS) <dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Haney, Matt (BOS) <matt.haney@sfgov.org>;
MandelmanStaff, [BOS] <mandelmanstaff@sfgov.org>; Walton, Shamann (BOS)
<shamann.walton@sfgov.org>; Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS)
<ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary <hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Fewer, Sandra (BOS)
<sandra.fewer@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>
Subject: Item 24. Support resolution OPPOSING SB 1085
 

 

Dear Supervisors,
 
I support this resolution for all of the reasons listed in the "whereas" clauses.
 
It is unconscionable that the state legislature is using the difficulties that are of concern to the
citizenry in this time to slide through legislation that further attacks our communities and negatively
impacts the production of low-income and affordable housing.
 
Please vote YES on this resolution.
 
Thank  you for your consideration.
 



Katherine  Howard
District 4


